

Site Superintendent - Homer Lake Forest Preserve

Champaign County Forest Preserve District

Contact Name: Dara Edgington

Contact E-mail: dedgington@ccfpd.org

Contact Phone: 217-586-3360

Closing Date:

Salary: \$62,500 + full benefits package

Description:

Would you like your work to promote conservation, outdoor recreation, and environmental education? Are you passionate about serving the community? Do you value the opportunity for professional development and to serve as part of a dynamic, people-centered team? If you answered yes to any of these questions, then you belong here at the Champaign County Forest Preserve District (CCFPD)!

We seek a dedicated, passionate individual to join our team as the Site Superintendent of our Homer Lake Forest Preserve to spearhead and lead our talented operations team.

About the CCFPD:

Established in 1935, the CCFPD is charged with the stewardship of seven unique forest preserves covering almost 4,000 acres. Our mission is to protect the natural and cultural resources of Champaign County while inspiring people to care for, enjoy, and explore their natural world. With nearly 40 miles of hiking trails, ample fishing and boating opportunities, Audubon-certified golf course, popular campground, Illinois' first Dark Sky Park (Middle Fork River Forest Preserve), beautifully serene botanical gardens, ADA-accessible fishing dock and kayak launch, interpretive center that provides some of the highest-quality environmental education in our community, and the award-winning Museum of the Grand Prairie, the District accommodates a wide variety of interests and continuously seeks to provide new, meaningful opportunities for the people we serve.

How the CCFPD is right for you:

Here at the CCFPD, our employees are our most valuable resource. CCFPD staffers are passionate about serv- ing the community by preserving natural and cultural resources and providing diverse and enriching recreation, learning, and service opportunities for people of all ages, abilities, and backgrounds. Employees at all levels are dedicated to maintaining public trust, adhering to the highest standards of fiscal responsibility, transparency, and accountability. The District is also highly committed to providing a welcoming and inclusive working environment, investing in professional development for our employees, and respecting the inherent dignity of every member of our talented team.

About the Position:

The Homer Lake Site Superintendent is responsible for managing site operations, groundskeeping, and facility maintenance for the Homer Lake Forest Preserve. This is an exempt role with starting pay of \$62,500/year plus a full benefits package (health, dental, vision, life, short- and long-term disability,

identify theft protection, IMRF pension plan, 457(b) deferred compensation plan, 12 paid holidays, paid sick and vacation time, and more). For more detailed information, please visit the employment page at www.ccfpd.org.

To Apply:

Interested candidates must apply directly to www.ccfpd.org (Get Involved, Employment, Current Vacancies). Review of applications will begin 05/2/22.